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" The Attorney General

the Public Information Office of the Department of Justice,
Continuous liaison is maintained with the Publice Information
Office by the External Affai
have been no Drab’ews with ¢
releases, issued by F iead
the Department’s Off

for under Departmenta

5 arrangement. All press
a*quarters, are clearsd tLrougb
lic Information, as provided.

on page 110, the Task Force states, “The Pureau's
preparation and f£filing of the criminal complaint against .
"Galt® on April 17, 1868, before a U.S. Commissioner at
Riyminghan without ‘“rst'cleaLlng w1th the Je?artment, and -
the after-~the-fact submission to the Attorney General of
a draft press release about the complaint are 111 istrative:
of tha Bureau's ¢disdain for Departmcnu supervigsion (EQ 44~
388611555, 1565).%

, Also in its “recommendationsz®, the Tagk Foxce
gtates on page l44:

. {3) "The Task Force recommends that no criminal
action in wLHo&tiV@ cases should be instituted by the FRI
without Departmental approval which wonld in lq iw, in
appropriste cases, the approval of the Unitsed éuates

Attorneys Cffices.”

oy

: Cbservations were made to the Task Force o
Januwary 17, 1977, that the FRI fils on tb° civil rights -
assassination investigation (serial 44-38861-1555) raflects
the Attorney General. auvthorized.the filing of the complaint,
‘and serial 44-38861-2323 reflects the United States Attorney's
Office, Birmingham;, authorized the filincg of the complaint.
Mr. Polsom stated the Taszk Force would take this under review.

It is further notad that although the name of the Special
Agent (s) of the FBI who contacted the Department is not
set forth, serial 44-38861-1335 (a FBI memorandunm) reports
that on April 16, 1963, the Attorney General authorized
the Fl1lrf of a complaint charging Eric Starveo Galt (an

£

) I

alias for Ray) with violation of Title 18, U. &. Codse,
Section 241 (Civil Rights Conspiracy Statute}° Serial
44--38881-2323, (a TlIWlngh m PRI revort) reports that on
“April 17, 1988, the facts of this matbter were discussed
Ly the FBI with Assistant United States Attorney R. Macey
taylor, Birmingham, Alabama, who authorized the f£iling of
a complaint charging Lxic Starvo Galt for violation of
Title 18, U. 5. Code, Secti Serial 44-338861-2323
" farther reporis that a compl thereafter filed before
“pPnited States Commissioner . Sprague, Blrminc 1307 .
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"ténor of the times" during which King was investigated.

New York Field Cffice on January 21-24, 1966, of a
fmicrophona'survalllance ‘against King at the Anuricana

. Yeport states that Assistant to the Director DeLoach
.'Director that "no one here" approved the coverage. A
written by Mr. Tolson and not DelLoach. The OPR report

‘indicates Mr. Sullivan authoxized this coverage, but:
. a review of the sexial fails to indicate clearly who

A

_The Security gavestigation ' ' ’

The following observations concerning the section | \

of OPR’'s report which deals with the FBI's security investi-
gation of King were brought to the attention of Department

representatives at the above mentioned meeting on January 17”
1977, at FBIHQ.

!

General Observations

(1) In a number of instanc¢es the Task Force
report refers to "The Deegan File," a cabinet which
contained sensitive documents and tapes in the XKing
security investigation. The Bureau uses no such terminology
to describe this material. Documents and tapes in this.
cabinat are properly charged out of official Bureau files
and are merely stored in a cabinet located in the office
of Mr. Deegan, Chief of the Domestic Security Section,
General Investigative Division.

e ) .
(2) The Task Force report fails to show that the

_personal life and character of King were significant in

making an intelligence assessment of King. fThis factoxr
stressed by Sa Soynor Phillips during interview by OPR,
is also omitted in the recorded 1nuerv*ew whlch is con-
tained in Apoendix B.

(3) The OPR report makes no recognition of the o

Those ware the years of considerable racial strife through-
out the nation, when subversive and other disruptive elements
waere attempting to capﬂtal1ze for their own advantage on

the social awakenlna in our country and on the civil rights

issue.

Specific Observations

(1) Page 127 - Céhcerns installation by'the

Hotel. should be noted. that documentation for this i :
informatlon 4is in FBIHQ f£ile 100-106670-2224X rather than
2224 as indicated in the OPR repcri. The Task Force
oxdered the nicrophohe removed at once and advised the

review of this serial indicates these instructions were-

B
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The Attorney Gerral ‘ he

While this Bureau's Pocument Classification Officsr
{Security Officer) has CJrPLdllf reviewed and classified on
a puragraah—£j~p3£aqfaph basis the Task Force's "Top Secret”

.report, he has noted the information in this report is
- extremely sensitive and if compromised could cause exceptionall
.grave damage to the national security. &Additionally, while

the Document Classificatiaon 0fficer has invoked what in hig | @4J
opiniocn are all available standards relating to areas of
classification, in assisting the Task Force in preparing
ganitized version of the report, nonetheless because of
previously-released information there is concern through

logical speculation and processes of elimination that

disclosure of the sanitized report could jeopardize this

Bureau's sources and methods of intelligence.

;
1 - Deputy Attorney Cenesral
1 - My, Michael H. Shaheen, Jr.

Counsal, 0ffice of
Professional  Responsibillity

i
~APPROVED. ) Adnn, S:!r‘a. v J:?.;;/‘ Legol Coone .
é'irector E>t Affairs? 1'4‘ " . Plan. & lasp...... ..
_ ] 3 Rae. Mzt
Assoc. . ’ -
m\ 550¢. Dir J S.&T. Sarva.......
‘ f\u noAD A S el lnva,.., -
. ,‘ Treining...
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- -Routing Slip ", (Copies to [@fices Checkedy "« .~ '~
- 0-7 (Rev. 12—17-73) ‘ A
To: sAc: ’ TO LEGAT
[] Albany [ Houston ) Oklahoma City (] Beirut )
] Albuquerque [] Indianapolis (1 Omaha CJ Bem
] Alexandria [] Jackson {1 Philadelphia 1 Bonn
1 Anchorage [} Jacksonville ] Phoenix ) Brasilia
] Atlanta {1 Kansas City 1 Pittsburgh ] Buenos Aires
[C] Baltimore [ ] Knoxville [ Portland ] Caracas
[ Birmingham [} Las Vegas [J Richmond ] Hong Kong
[ Boston [ Little Rock [} Sacramento ] London
] Buffalo [] Los Angeles ] St. Louis : ] Madrid
[ Butte [ ) Louisville [ Salt Lake City  '[—] Manila
] Charlotte [3a Memphis [] San Antonio ] Mexico City
) Chicago [ Miami ] San Diego ] Ottawa
[} Cincinnati 1 Milwaukee [ San Francisco [] Paris
] Cleveland ] Minneapolis San Juan 1 Rome
] Columbia [ Mobile [] Savannah ° 1 Singapore
[] Dallas [ Newark [ Seattle 1 Tel Aviv
[ Denver ] New Haven [ Springfield ] Tokyo
[ Detroit [ New Orleans ) Tampa
] El Paso | ] New York City [ Washmgton Field .
] Honolulu ] Norfolk ] Quantico
Re: MURKIN bote 2/18/77
|
Retention For appropriate
] For information [_J optional ] action [] Surep, by

[ The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, {] conceal all

sources, [ ] paraphrase contents.

[] Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA
dated

Remarks: SULEM resulis of contact with Assistant
District Attorney Gemneral in Tennessee, and
conclude LHYM with a statement to the effect that
before the disposition of any exhibits in this \
matter, the appropriate Canadian authorities
should also consider consulting the U, S. Depart-—
ment of Justice, Washington, D, C., and that a |
copy of this communication is being furnished to |
the U, S. Department of Justice for its !
information and consideration. !
|

Enc.2 ,.‘ 2
Bufile 44=-38861 ’\//'Vgﬂ/ Uﬁi/ 8
Urfile 44—1987 '
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‘1 - Mr. Gallégher
1l - Mr. Ing

!’:/! . . 'I.« . - . ) T . \w‘ . A' N
. “ N <

Assistant ﬁﬁhﬁxnﬁy Geneval ) ?ﬁhruary 1?¢ 1977

Civil Bights Division T
} - ERDERAR:
Director, ¥BI

1l - Mr. Peelman

1 - Mr. Lawn -

1l - Mr. Fehl

1l - Mr. Rhyne (Att:

- ——

i

U ALLEGED. I%F@%ﬁﬂ?:_kgﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁIhﬁ A%@ﬁﬁaﬁﬁa I0H :
UF BFARTIN LUTHER ] G, JB; THE HURDER OF SAM ﬁlﬁﬁgﬁﬁ&*
FrE WORDEE OF & BAD VAREDATURPEY I CHISA

O: ARD % iﬁ%
TREFT GF PLUTONIUR Aﬁﬁ TERCURY IH DRLAHOUA ERER-, W28

st
e et

@af&ﬁe&na is made to m§‘ééMQV&n&uﬁ dated February 3,
1977, to the Civil Bights Division {and the Gffice of Profes-
sional Responsibility) which furnished a copy of a letter
dasted Januery 20, 1977. frow United 3tates Attorney Cheney €.
Jomeph , Jv., Baton Bouge, Loulsiang, and Ben.BXGibbens,

Investigator, Criminal biviston, Louislans Department of N>

Justi@e, addressed to Mr. ¥illlaw P. Syson, Deputy Dirvector,
Executive Office for United BEtates ittorpeys, lepariment of
Justice, Washington, D. €. This nesorandun advissd that the
FEI was furnishing & copy of this lefter for infurmstion and
- po further investizebtion was being conducted congerning this

nattar*amleaﬁ 5ﬁaeifieally ?ﬁ%ﬂeﬁ%@ﬁ by Che ﬁ@yartment.

Ref&renﬂa is aigo made te Pum m&ﬁ@?&ﬁdﬁﬁ dated
W@hruary 3, 1877, from Hr. Nichael BE. Shaheen, Jr., Counsel
OfPice of Professional Responsibility, to the ﬂivil Ei&hbg
leigien, Crimipal Divislon, and the FBEI whieh funniﬁh&& a
copy of this same Ietter dated Januayy 20, 1977. ‘

b//- It s noted in this lebter that the informant
- “advised that he would not be intevviewed loeally. but would
#’ only discuss these matters with Justice Department investi-
{ g&t@?& from Washington.” In addition, the informant, in

his local conviction.
.%:ﬂimm 5 | Aceordingly, Ho 1&?&3&15&#1@& 1s being eonducted

mpAmmag.ﬁr@ 31 eoncerning-this metter’ un§$gﬁ£§paeifically reﬁuaﬁﬁ@d
At D0 By th@ @&ﬁhrﬁm@nﬁ. AF%&2549539.

Ext. A“ulr 1 — : ' ( * {(ﬂ f - é

Fin. & Pers. . i (; —\ \ FEB‘WW@Z? : !, la ,, / f’

Gen. Inv. I - SEE NOTE PAGE HREE
| esemmaen WS ﬁ"‘”

: HNH/ng (14)

.h““Mn4;fN/ J P e e -
s J Sy %"/ Ll s Z . tﬁf %w?g%%
*“E;B % B0 I ommammm

Plan. & Eval.
Rec. Mgnt.
) e HEREIN IS U
TELETYPE UNITT ] y
. ' v GPO : 1976 O - 207~ SQE‘IZ LA

2025 RELEASE UNDERE.O. 14176

Spec. Inv,
Tral
Telephone Rm. ___

55 MAR 1 01977

-exchange for hls cooperation, reqaastﬁ certaln a@tiaﬂ aencaraiﬂw ’

Mr. G. E. Fisher) B

ﬁf
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)

.

A@aiahant ntterbay &n@ral
eivil Qaehta ﬁmvzalaq '

1f not al reaay Lone yau ray ﬂ@%irh ta ﬁrlng this

‘ matt@* to the attention of thu dﬂpzcg*3&+ﬂ 1@@&& &Eth@titiaa

in Tilineis 'avd ﬁkla&@ma

Azgistant »tﬁ@xamy aeﬁvr“l

CCrim iﬁ&l Bivis ic

Hew Orleans (Enclosures 2) (Enclosed are copies of

incoming from Cffice of Professional Responsibility)

A{For information, noting no investigation should be .

instituted unleqs spﬁclficallv requesnea by tha -
-nepartment) . ) : o

- Memphis (Encloshres 2) (Lﬁclosea are copies of. 1ncam1ng

from Office of Professional Responsibility) (For infor-

_ matz.onf noting no investigation shoulé be instituted.

unless speclflcally'requnated by the. Depnrtment).,.

- Chicago (Enclcsures 2) (Bnclos d are coplies of 1ncom1ng

from Office of Professional Resgon51b111ty) {(For 1nfo:—

' mation, noting no investigation should be instituted

anless specxfically requestea by the. Department)

Oklahoma . Clty (3nclesures 2) (Encloaéa are copies of .
incomzng from Office of Professional Respansmhzlzty)
(For. information, noting no investigation  should be
1nut1tutcd unless sneciflcally reqaested by the Depart~

' Hm“ﬂt)

N ‘A‘Q‘ . -
kP S
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A
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.-Assistant Attorney General

- 3 . - - .r‘ . "t
.2
" . hEY 2
]'I ' 4 <
h LoV

q)

Civil Rights Division

- Tt T A
NOTE: By airtel dated 1/28/77, oﬁ} New Orleans Office furnished
a copy of a letter dated 1/20/77 from the USA, Baton Rouge, and
a Louisiana Department of Justice Investigator, addressed to
the Deputy Director, Executive Office for United States Attorneys,
Department of Justice, Washington, D. C., which states that a
previously reliable local informant has information concerning
captioned matters. The informant will only discuss these matters
with Justice Department investigators from Washington and in
exchange for his cooperation, requests certain action re local
conviction. Copies of this letter furnished to Civil Rights
Division and OPR by form memorandum 2/3/77 advising this was’
being submitted for their information and no further investi-
gation was being conducted unless speclfically requested by
the Department.

By memorandum dated 2/3/77, OPR furnished a copy of
this same letter dated 1/20/77 to Civil Rights Division, Criminal
Division, and FBI stating they should take whatever action is
appropriate.

This advises the Civil Rights Division and Criminal
Division that we are conducting no investigation concerning
this matter unless specifically requested by the Department,
and that Department may desire to advise appropriate local

authorities. Information copies designated for appropriate

FBI Field Offices. No information located in Bufiles identi-
fiable with Ben D. Gibbens.

/

1.560] COUNiuamnammreans
Elmpy, B INEDiiassennres

APPROVED:

o+ ¥ ; )
\ e ! " faw sl 1 H
R A I o , )
1“ i 'rﬂ» ’ raop mmrtrgy crrpeary . ) )
@@P JASEY) ‘2§1/k(,[",, Fyva sl iergsnaiininhsbbiisasivnis Vradish it sisesssassnarsan:
. 'y )

-3-

N
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Assoc. Dir.

: QETIONAL FORM NO. 10 )
AL ’ '
- UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Dep. AD Adm. __

o) Memorandum | e

Adm. Serv
/ Ext. Affairs
TO. ¢ Mr. Gallaghé%%i%_\ DATE: 2/25/77 :;jiﬁ%g?/

Idenf

) 1 - Mr. Held ::;",‘:“'”“

FROM © J, S, Peelmang" 1 - Mr. Adams Laboratory
i “"“““\ ] 1 - Mr. Gallagher o & o

1 - Mr. Ingram Rec. Mgnt.

SUQWCT MURKIN 1 - Mr. Peelman Spec. Inv.

- 1 - Mr. Lawn raining
\“\AN_..»« ud l - I\,J;.I'- Moore D?ree:fo‘:nseec'y.:
1l - Mr. Mintz

PURPOSE To advise of an inquiry from the Office of Publlc
Information, United States Department of Justice (USDJ),

to how many times the FBI attempted to interview James Earl
Ray, the convicted assassin of Martin Luther King, Jr.

RECOMMENDATION: For information.

O

APPROVED: Adm. Serv................ Legal Coun..............

Ext. Affairs............... Plan. & Insp.__..........

Fin. & Pers. ]} o Rec.Mgte.ooo .

K. Ger, lnv._..)@f,ﬁ% S.&T. Serv............

mpADMm ........... ident...............] \..x.. Spec. InVe ...

Dep. AD In A Intell. .. Training..coceeeeeenennes
7w K}ﬁhy/ g

DETAILS: This is the case involving the assassination .

of Martin Luther King, Jr., on U4/4/68 at Memphis, Tennessee.

On 3/10/69, James Earl Ray entered a plea of guilty to a /(”
local charge of the murder of King in Tennessee and received »fwvw‘
a 99-year sentence. He presently is in local confinement.

The Office of Professional Responsibility (OPR),
U.S.D.J., recently completed a review of the FBI's investigation
of King. On 2/18/77, OPR issued a publicly releasable report
concerning the FBI's investigation of King and it is noted
therein that Ray agreed with the advice of his attorney and
did not consent to an interview by OPR. \41» 3§ é/é/'”@ J \1

HNH/ng ;
CONTINUED - OVER a VAR 8 1977
T 109 !
b
e
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan F81/00.

5010108
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Peelman to Mr. Gallagher Memorandum
Re: MURKIN

On 2/24/77, Mr. Robert J. Havel, Office of Public
Information, U.S.D.J., telephonically advised that he had
received an inquiry as to how many times the FBI attempted
to interview Ray, and requested we furnish him with this
information.

A review of the civil rights assassination
investigative file (44-38861) reveals the following:

Ray was taken into custody by officers of New
Scotland Yard on 6/8/68, and an article in the "London Times"
dated 6/10/68 reported that Ray had been interviewed in
London by a "United States Department Chief" (Assistant
Attorney General Fred Vinson). It was determined that Ray
was not interviewed by Vinson, however, Vinson did see Ray
ﬁomentarily through a slot in the cell door. (Serial 44-38861-

507).

On 7/17/68, Vinson advised that Ray's attorney
had requested that Ray not be interviewed and if he was
interviewed it should be done in his presence. Vinson also
advised that Ray had sent a letter to the Attorney General
in which he mentioned he had obtalned a lawyer and did not
intend to talk. Vinson said this raises a question as to
whether the FBI should interview him at all in view of the
fact he will be transported (back to the United States) as a
prisoner. He said, of course, if Ray volunteers any infor-
mation, we, of course, would listen. (Serial 44--38861-4892).

Réy was returned to the United States from
London on 7/19/68 and during the flight no effort was made
to interview Ray and he volunteered no information. (Serial

4h-38861~4910). ;

On 3/10/69, Ray entered a plea of guilty to a
local charge of murder of King in Tennessee and receilved
a 99-year sentence. On 3/11/69, Assistant Attorney General
Jerris Leonard, Civil Rights Division, U.S.D.J., requested
that the FBI try to interview Ray to determine whether he
will give any information concerning possible conspirators.

(Serial 44-38861-5612).

On 3/13/69 and again on 3/14/69, Ray, then
incarcerated at the Tennessee State Penitentiary, Nashville,
Tennessee, was contacted by the Memphis Office of the FBI
and he declined to be interviewed concerning captioned
matter. (Serial 44-38861-5709).

-2~ CONTINUED - OVER
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Peelman to Mr. Gallagher Memorandum
Re: MURKIN

On 2/24/77, Mr. Havel was furnished the above
information and was also reminded that Ray had recently
not consented to an interview by OPR. Mr. Havel stated
this satisfied his inquiry and made no further request
of the FBI.

-3
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 - - ’
MAY 1962 EDITION ‘ .
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101=11.6 .
UNITED STATES GOWP:ZRNMENT : Assoc. Dir.
Dep. AD Adm. __

Memorandum s

Adm. Serv.

Ext. Affairs
TO ! The Associate Director DATE:. 2/28/77 o,
Ident. _ %f\
Inspection.- g :
FROM ! Te g al Counsel ::::L‘r‘ar
. Legal Coun.
V.w Plan. & Eval.
SUBJECT:  JAMES EARL RAY; , e v,
< INFORMATION CONCERNING ' Training
& i Telephone Rm. ___
! - Director Sec'y
W

This reports receipt of anonymous telephone call
concerning James Earl Ray

DETAILS : \}\Dozs, »

On February 25, 1977, Ann Collins, Office of Legis¥.
lative Affairs, U. S. Department of Justice, advised Dennis
Miller of the Office of Congressional Affairs that at approxi-
mately 5 p.m., February 25, 1977, she received a telephone
call from an individual who refused to identify himself.

The caller told Collins that the brother of the
caller's former employer was in prison--perhaps in Kentucky.
The brother of the caller's former employer said James Earl
Ray had an extensive network of people who "passed money

back and forth." jééjm
Collins said the caller would not name the prison, “fee—"

the name of the brother or the name of the former employer.
She suggested that he contact the FBI office neares}: to him
and report as much information as he could. 3?\ F (0 /?5

2
RECOMMENDATION : « 3 L
o7 10g @
None. For information. 'g MAR 11 7977

/2
1 - Mr. Gallagher Q : /’i .
1 - Mr. Mintz ,*-.. ' / L\%‘Mx

1l - Mr. Daly

PHIL
JDM: jsr ey - 8 N
(4) Q]m/ APPROVED: \\ = AdM. SEMV.trreeromenne Legal Coun..... N/
&\}L Ext. Affairs....cceeeee Plan. & INSp...ceeoeee-
DIrECtOF.aemmmmeemmemeeces Fin. & Pers..fo....// Rec. Mgtooooocrrre
ASSOC. Difereeeecereecns Gen. Inv. E}-/% E: S. &T.Serveenn.
Dep. AD Adm ........... - SpecC. INVaieeee.
.jm ?r‘: L Trainin
Dep. AD InV.RLLLEE) ap Intell e eeientiien (111137 S s
L
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan ~~~ reuoo

s010-108
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F-a8 (REv._2-14-74)

“"JAMES EARL RAY; MARTIN LUTHER KING JR,
SONSPIRACY.

:
o | o~
r oy |
|
Date: 3/2/77 |
’ |
Transniit the following in :
(Type in plaintext or codel |
Via_ AIRTEL A IR MAIL ,
(Precedence) |
e
¢ TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987-SUB M) (P) o 8
h\\ “’if ,};{ ” N\
SUBJECT: | MURKIN o
“GR—"

Re Legat, Ottawa airtel to Bureau 2/9/77 captioned
- VICTIM; CR -

Enclosed for the Bureau are 6 copies of an LHM re-

garding matters referred to in referenced airtel,

The Bureau is requested to forward a'copy of enclosed
LHM to Legat, Ottawa,

for transmitta1~to the RCMP,
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE e

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Memph is » Tennessee
File No. March 2 , 1977 *

RE: JAMES EARL RAY;
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., -~ VICTIM
CiVIL RIGHTS

This communication is predicated upon the following:

By letter dated February 3, 1977, directed to Mr.
-Joseph A. Marion (Jr.), c¢/o United States Embassy, 100 Welling-
ton Street, Ottawa, Ontario, R. R, L, Ostrum, Inspector,
Officer in Charge, General Section, Federal Policing Branch,
Royal Canadian Mounted Police (RCMP), Ottawa, Canada, re-
quested that Mr. Terxry Lafferty, Assistant District Attorney
General, be contacted to determine the present status of
matters before the courts in respect to James Earl Ray. In-
spector Ostrum made reference to exhibits being held by the
RCMP relating to this matter.

On February 24, 1977, Mr, Terry Lafferty, Assistant
District Attorney General, 15th Judicial Circuit, State of
Tennessee, Memphis, Tennessee, advised there is currently no
litigation pending in the various courts in the State of
Tennessee involving James Earl Ray. Mr, Laffety stated he
would direct John Carlisle, Chief Investigator, on the
District Attorney General's Staff to discuss the disposal
of exhibits being maintained by the RCMP with Mr. Hugh V.
Stanton, Jr., District Attorney General, 15th Judicial
Circuit, Memphis.

On February 28, 1977, John Carlisle, Chief In-
vestigator, 15th Judicial Circuit, State of Tennessee,
Memphis, Tennessee, advised that Mr. Hugh Stanton, Jr., was
out of the City of Memphis but would return to his office
on the morning of March 2, 1977, at which time he will dis-
cuss this matter with Mr. Stanton.

On March 2, 1977, Hugh W. Stanton, Jr., District

Attorney General, 15th Judicial Circuit, State of Tennessee,
advised that James Earl Ray has exhausted all of his legal
remedies in the Tennessee State courts and, therefore, there
is no pending litigation involving him, Mr, Stanton is of
the opinion that exhibits maintained by the RCMP should be

v/,f:i'etained at this time, pointing out that the House Select
Committee on Assassinations created by the United States
House of Representatives in 1976 might desire to examine
these exhibits in the future.

ENCLOSURS,
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RE: JAMES EARL RAY; MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM

The appropriate Canadian authorities should also
consider consulting with the United States Department of
Justice, Washington, D, C., before disposing of any exhibits
in this matter, A copy of this communication is being fur-
nished to the United States Department of Justice,
Washington, D, C,, for its information and consideration.

2%
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“Memorandum

TO
FROM

SUBJECT:

5

<?
i

5010—108

fugitive status following the assassination of Dr. Martin

~growing marijuana on the commune premises.

Assoc. Dir.
Dep. AD Adm. _
Dep. AD Inv.

Asst, Dir.:
Adm. Serv.

Ext. Affairs
Assistant Director DATE: 3/1/77 Ziiﬁﬁ;%f/
General Investigative Division

Ident. 3
e lnspechorg_%/
& Intell.

Legal Counsel Cﬁﬁ%ﬁ

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ¢ Nt e o 3 i : ' ; v . -

MAY 1962 EDITION P
GSA TPMR (41 CFR) 101=11.8 ‘ -~
UNITED STATES Gg\l MENT |

Laboratory

Legal Coun.
Plan, & Eval.
Rec. Mgnt.

JAMES EARL RAY;
INFORMATION CONCERNING

Spec. Inv.

Training

oy

The purpose of this memorandum is to advise of a O
contact by Christopher Nelson, Administrative Assistant to
Congressman Lester L. Wolff (New York), regarding captioned
individual.

Telephone Rm. __

Director Sec'y

s 1

" DETATLS:

On 2/28/77, Christopher Nelson, Administrative
Assistant to Congressman Lester L. Wolff (New York), advised
SA Danny O. Coulson, Office of Congressional Affairs, Legal
Counsel Division,. that he had recently read newspaper articles
which attributed statements to Attorney General Griffin Bell
concerning the activities of James Earl Ray during his /Kéi
Luther King, Jr. The articles indicated an interest in Ray' ="
source of income during this period. Nelson advised that he
recalls that approximately three years ago he had a conversation
with an individual named Dave Bryant who is currently the
Metro Editor for the newspaper, Cocoa Today,. 308 Forrest Avenue,
Cocoa Beach, Florida. In this conversation Bryant advised
him that he has a younger brother who several years ago went
to the State of Kentucky to reside on a commune. While there,

he and others were arrested by law enforcement ‘officers for
Accordlng

A 4
L Y
o6t - BLIL[-C/8T
. 1 - Assistant Director SI’IOQ? B MAR 11 1977 1
General Investlgatlve Division ’ i LE §
1 - Mr. Mintz . [
1 - Mr. Lawn -
2 - Mr. Daly
1 - Mr. Coulson CONTINUED - OVER v
- DOC:jsr (7) ) ﬁﬁﬁ/z
/2 s an: ! R DV -
?‘{l‘/ 4:[6«:‘ q!(/"h’; l‘\“\\%(‘:g
NS
e

FBI/DOJ

Buy U.S. Sawngs Bo;zds Regz/larly on tbe Payroll Savings Plan
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Legal Counsel to the Assistant Director
General Investigative Division
RE: JAMES EARL RAY;

INFORMATION CONCERNING

Bryant, his younger brother, name unknown, ended up in prison
with James Earl Ray. While there he became friendly with Ray
and allegedly became involved with Ray in a prison narcotics

enterprise. This younger brother of Bryant allegedly worked

as a runner for Ray in this undertaking.

Nelson advised that there is a possibility that -
James Earl Ray might possibly have been involved in some sort
of narcotics undertaking while in a fugitive status indicating
the possibilities that the younger brother of Bryant might
possibly have some information concerning this activity. He
further advised that he does not want to be revealed as a
source of this information in the event the FBI feels it is
necessary to contact Dave Bryant to determine the identity
of his younger brother and to obtain further details regarding
his association with James Earl Ray. Nelson advised that he
is certain that Bryant has told this same story to numerous
individuals and contact with him would not divulge Nelson's
identity unless his name was mentioned.

" RECOMMENDATTON :

That General Investigative Division conduct
appropriate investigation.

SEE Freg sfd | @}gx
/’, gle Exhf "‘5,»)%: J?f?/?? Y

—
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%{‘ ( He ffv; S5ud /){.«
p‘” : '

APPROVED: Adm. Serv Legal Coun. 'm#@f/
Ext. Affairs - Plan. & lnsp._._..../_....
Director.....memmemaeices Fin. & Perg.. Rec. M@t oo
Assoc. Do, Gen. Inv.. W‘ e S. & T. SOV
Dep. AD Adm..... - ST TR, Spec. IMVuaeeece..,
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A few weeks before Martin Luther King w;;\ki};edwthé“§eporu was spread

abroad among black Baptist memberships that there was a bitter split in 1

the National Baptist Convention's black clergy and leadership. This bit
of news came to me while I was & missionary worker in the Concord Bap-
tist Church, on the corner of Warren Avenue and West Brookline Street,

ST : A fans
e /\ 9 -
>

/ / C‘f_m i

L (DA

Boston, Massachusetts.

There were about 500 mem%%égLof"he C&ﬁ%Sré;Baptlst Church at the time

I worked in that church. During my service at this church the pastor
who had been there for years died and left the church without a pastor

for a year or more. The trustees and deacons would send invitations to

ministers throughout the United States to come and preach to their con-
gregation. Finally, a student who was studying at the Harvard School
of Divinity, one Charles Adams, was recommended to Concord Baptist f‘
Church as a temporary pastor until he received his degree in theology
from Harvard University. Charles Adams was only 26 years of age while T
Concord's membership was ﬁsed to and desired an older pastor. But he %/ |
managed to win the membership in spite of his education and gross ig-ll
)= e -

common labor typ% Y

RN SRS

of people. i .
Ef- 108 : mﬂ' =z MAR 8 1977
Charles aAdams whbbhhhome was in Detroit Michigan where he was reared

in the Hartford Baptist Church, a church which was reported to be the

norance on the part of the members; for the mﬁmbé?;hip con51sted géf f ¥

largely of domestic workers, Janitors, and ordin

biggest “numbers racket" church in Detroit, and whose pastor's name
was Carter.
Adams came into Concord Baptist Church and changed the humble mood of
the membership by introducing coffee hours, minisklrts, and popular
’ ways gf mod L
Af vé%.%fg 7 ed thst no one could live perfect and holy, He took par-
@L@SUW . Ve ~
I - ( ‘]\/ fv \\ ‘\."-/‘

! lr/ -

society which he had been accustomed to in Detroit. He

S T
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ticular pains in changing the membership frpm the meek to the proud,
After he had seduced and caused msny of the young girls to lust after
and desire him for a husband, he declared from the pulpit one Sunday
that he was going to Detroit to marry a girl he knew in Hartford Bap-
tist Church. He séid he always vowed to marry the girl withvwhom he
had his first affair.

S0 the membership bought him a $3;000 Pontiasc car for a wedding gift
and gave him $1,500 cash plus his fare to Deﬁroit. Adgms had a pars-
lyzed mother whom the membership sent to the wedding by air plane.
After he arrived in Detroit the congregation took up $500.00 more and
sent it to him. After the marrisge he returned to Boston and bedame
full-fledged pastor of Concord Baptist Church of 500 members. He was

the proudest preacher in Boston to come right out of Harvard School

of Divinity and receive a salary of $500 per month plus all the gifts.

After he returned to Boston with his wife, Layne Fountaine, he wanted
“.a new home in Dorchester which the church willlingly bought fggshim
Within a few months he asked the church to give him a $5500/Electra
Buick. By this time the membership began to wrangle over his ask-
ing for so many gifts and they claimed that they had done enough and
that they needed to make repairs on the church. They argued over it
in their business meetings until they had a hair-pulling and fist_
fight right in the church while he stood in the pulpit watching them.
This is when I made myself unpopular with him:{ I walked up to the
pulpit and asked him: "Wouid you stand here and allow your members

to fight over giving you a Buick car while they have just given you
a new $3,000 Pontisc? You should tell them 'well if you are going

to fight over buying me another car, I do not want it!'" He ignored
my advice altogether and he'finally got the majority vote on the |
Buick. I was utterly ashamed of Charles Adams that night.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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As time rolled on the hegan to plan how to get more money out
of the membership by taxing esch member $10 on Easter Sunday.
He would make the congregation and visitors pay for palms on

Palm Sunday. I had never heard of such before! I told him so

too. . '

After a while he began to preach that his members did not care
for him like Martin Luther King's members cared for him. He
said “You have not bought me a Mohair suit like all the other
big preachers throughout the country. It was so pitiful to hear
one of the poor domestic workers say to him "Revun, we's gbin

t git you a Mohair."

I asked Adams while I sat at a banquet table with him and his
wife one Sunday afternoon: "Man, how can you claim to hold a
Master's Degree from Harvard University and be content to live
on the sweat of these poor humble ignorant members? Man, I
would rather play the horses than to take these poor people's
moneyf How can you be content with them ignorant and giving

you all of their earnings?" He could not answer me on this
question. )

The time rolled around for the National Baptist Convention to
meet in a certain city down south, but Adams together with many
other ministers including Martin Luther King split from the

National Baptist Convention and organized the Progressive Bap-

~ tist Convention which was to be held in Memphis, Tennessee the

_same time. But just a week or two before the convention started

in Memphis, Charles Adams waé invited t0 run a revival in Martin
Luther King's church in Atlanta, Georgia. But Martin Luther King
was not.in Georgia at that time, but was in Memphis arranging for
a mgrch in that city.

It appeared from the tone of Adams' conversation after he returned

to Boston that certain deacons and trustees of King's church in

Atlanta were not pleased with King stirring up the white "folks"

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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down there. After visiting Martin Luther King's church, Charles

e |

Adems appeared guilty for some unknown reason. He turned grimly
against me, for he sald that I was the one who was waking up his
membership. As we had always held our Sunday School teachers'
meetings in Charles Adams Study Room, we were all seatéd and dis-
cussing the lesson when Adams walked in. He took a shgrp look at
me and said ”Mrsi'Jones, you are not one of us. You are not a
Baptist! You aré not of our faith, so I am asking you to leave
this meeting now." I was very surprised and disappointed for I
had done some good work among the membership and I loved some of
the teachers dearly. But I left the room as he demanded of me.
When I left and someone closed the door I decided to eavesdrop
him to see what he was going to tell them further asbout me. T
even put my face on the floor to listen to him, N
This is what I heard him tell those teachers: "Now I want to tell
you agll this: We, as the Executive Committee of the Progressive
Baptist Convention are removing Dr. King from leading the marches.
He is not competent enough to stage the marches. The Committee
feels that he should not fight the hands that feed us. So we have
decided to remove him and disqualify him fof leqdership.k We are
going to take over the marches ourselves and we will decide when
and if they should be staged.”
My what a shocke. I went home as fast as I could and typed a let-
ter to Benjamin Hooks who was also a member of that Committee and

, I saw his name in the church news.
and I did not know it until later./ I wrote Hooks and told him to
tell Martin Luther King that Adams and his committee were planning
to oust him from his marches. I did this thinkipg Hooks was a
friend to King, but I found out he was not when he refused to reply

to my letter, Hooks'was a key figure in the Convention at Memphis.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



~

i .
\\ ™, ’ - 5- /
.

it
and/was apparent that whosoever controlled the marches would be’

eligible to control the donations from all over the country, If
King collected 3 million dollars all by himself it would certainly
attract men like Adams who. was so greedy for filthy lucre.

So, the night It was announced over the radio that King was shot
and died.... '

I ran over to the church, for I lived only two blocks away, and
told Adams and his deacons and trustees the news. Buti 4dams:
never stopped to say he was sorry or anything. He just kept on
condueting his business meeting. :i‘t@Cﬁght it was so funny that
he was not alarmed SR

So, when the Boston Post announced an award of $5,000 for any cue
leading to the slaying of Martin Luther King, I at once went to
the Federal Bureau of Investigation gnd told them what I heard
Adams was plotfing againét King. Whéh FBI did not investigate
Adams at all then I felt like everyone eise "FBI'é Edgar Hoover
did not like Martin Luther King at all and the Boston Agency had to
be in sympathy with Hoover.

My deductions were: Could Hooks and Hoover héve agreed to release
Raye the killer, Hooks being a judge in the Memphis Courts? &nd
could Abernathy and Jesse Jackson have been told to lead King out
on the porch of that motel to his doom? XKing was not wanted in
Memphis by his Progressive Baptist Convention leaders including
Hooks. And as soon as Jesse Jackson started lesding marches like
King led, Hoover appointed'Hobks head of Federal Communications.
We felt he did this to curb Jackson if he got too ambitious with
marches. These are my leadings and impressioﬁs. I feel until this

day that FBI had a right to investigate Charles Adams who was SO

strong in removing King from his office.

(over)
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Finally, Concord Baptist Church ousted Charles Adams and he went
back to Detroit, Michigan where he 1s pastor of the Hartford

Baptist Church where the "numbers racket" is reported to be prev-

"0 alent. The former Pastor Carter is reported to have died a few

v oyears ago.

. _,—*‘\_ . .
Adams was posfﬁ}pely no friend to Martin Iuther King.

J#
,;\f/(‘ i
AN _5aPe . Wells=Jonesy- " =hmisi-o ]

h ™ o ,.,_;;»..TPJ': WQ’:‘“‘“‘BOX‘;9054" SRR oo 5 e SN 4
™. " Seattle’, Washington 98109 o
Qﬁ . Telephone: 206-284-7451 e

Note: .This may throw a fifferent light on your investigation

as to who killed King.
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There have been many fights in those Baptist
Conventions over money. In Chicag they had
fights with chairs right in the church. The
Head Minister was L. K. Williams when that
happened at Olivet Baptist Church. I cannot
and will never believe that Abernathy was

a friend of King's.
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| /,/re’m ondum -
o : S*"Slsta’lt Attox ney General S DATE:

Civil. Rights S_)J.V Lsion

L.:J

, _FROMf : D-irector,-FBI_ :

SUBJECT:

" Reference is made to —  _ memorandum dated
(your file : _ ). ’

There is enclosed one copy of the report of Special Agent
dated _ at

) A. ] This covers the preliminary investigfation and no further action concerning .
‘a full investigation will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs,

“B. 3 The investigation is- contmumg and you will be furmshed coples of

: reports as they are recelved ,»

_ C. '[:] The investigatiou requested by you has now been completed. Unless
‘advised to the contrary no further inquiries will be made by this Bureau.

. ’D-.‘ l:] Pursuant to instructions issued .By the Department,,‘no investigation will .
be conducted in this matter unless specifically directed by the Department.

E. O Please adviSe whether you desire any further investigation.

. I" [:1 This is submitted for your 1nformat10n and you will be advised of further
developments. -

G. [jﬁ ThlS is submltted for your mformatmn and no further mvestlgatlon will
be conducted unless specmcally requested by the Department

H D T‘us covers the recelpt of a complamt and no further action will be
_taken by thls Bureau unless the Department so d*rects. :

Enc.—~ 1 - Enclosed is correspondence received from Sara ¥, Wells -~
Jones, It is noted Jones is apparently identical to individual
who has previously written similar letters to the FBI, She was
interviewed in 1668 at which time she was de seribed by associates
.58 chronic complainer wno claimed conversgtions with God and walked

Ty
.

arefoot in the snow.
3

chher action 18 helay

ietter is not heing acknowledged and no
aounless requested by the Depasriment,

=R/ mAY
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This document is a copy from the FOIA file. The original document was not in the file.
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St o yer 0.7 0 Date: 3/3/77 |
.. . ) . DT ‘_,'. -, i

] (Typc in plauuul or codc)
.:4 o * AIRMAIL
(Priority}

N DIRECTOR FBI (44- 38861)
SAC BIRMINGHAM (44 1740) (RUC)

" _00: MEMPHIS

“’ ‘ Re Birmingham airtel to Dlrector, 12/15/76
s, Memphls airtel, 12/20/76 S

th}fifgi‘"}_ The following is for 1nformat1on.

The former Blrmlngham PCI who furnished the
<---information ‘in referemced Birmingham communication of
12/15/76, contacts. the Birmingham Office telephonically
from t1me to time regardlng captioned matter.

‘& . - Om 3/3/77, he telephonlcally contacted Birmingham

f; -wondering if, "LIBERTO" had been investigated in New Orleans

e s -in. the past. He was told that 1nvest1gat10n regarding a

s |F7 family of LIBERTOS had been condacted back in 1968. Source

R K mentioned-.that the LIBERTO in New Orleans has a brother /,
in the produce business in Memphis, Tennessee, and also /é A
expressed the thought that '"No one can convince me that ,w”"/
1t (the KING assassination) was not a conspiracy."

. Source advised he received two recent telephone
. calls, the last on 2/28/77, from a Mr. EVANS, a deputy 39
ol chief of the House of Representatlves Committee on A
LQ% v~ Assassinations. EVANS told him that if they get their
M approprlauon EVANS will want to talk to the source about :
, this matter,* and the source told EVANS that he would, bu
: would not discuss it on the telephone. ‘W 3 (3/( /, zlﬁ

- Bureau1 MR CTAR! - REC-82 R S
= Memphis '(44-1987) (Info.) S\ 5 HAR 25

‘g~ New Orleans (157- 106734
- Birmingham! ‘7 €5 i

JM:bsg - M K / o.-_»hh— N
RE) o // y M Lt st ot L ehlm |
SE Approvod" - % Sent % 4 M AL 1
84MAR231977 Sp““u AqommCharqo o : ntaovmkmmofm:xm-“nn
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Source expressed his belief that the FBI in

Washlngton must have furnxshed his 1nformat10n to the o o
House Commlttee.,,_-_h il ", CREE S : .
. o SolETh et meriR S S
’_“" _;N- - et , _ 3 ,'J-‘. -1 e
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N OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 A\ 5010-106
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MAY |962 EDIYION

ki

l(i;} UNITED 'STA TES GOVERNMENT B
Memorandum
TO ~  : Assistant Attorney General DATE:  Mapah 3, 1977

Civil Rights Division
FROM  :"Director, FBI '

- SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER %NG JR.
CIVIL RIGHTS

Reference is made to - memorandum dated
(your file ). '

There is encloséd one copy of the report of Special Agent
dated at

A. [] This covers the preliminary investigation and no further action concemingv
a full investigation will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs.

B. [] The investigation is continuing and you will be furnished copies of
reports as they are received. -

C. [] The investigation requested by you has now been completed. Unless
advised to the contrary no further inquiries will be made by this Bureau.

D. [] Pursuant to instructions issued by the Department, no investigation will
be conducted in this matter unless specifically directed by the Department.

E. [ Please advise whether you desire any further investigation.

F. [] This is subm1tted for your 1nformat10n and you will be advised of further
‘developments. '

G. This is submitted for your information and no further investigation will
be conducted unless specifically requested by the Department. ¢
/un( 6 (=

H. [ This covers the receipt of a complaint and no further action will be

taken by this Bureau unless the Departmept so directs. _ -;"S”_g”ﬂg_coﬁﬁéD
M[\R 16 ‘\977
Enc. 4 we - s

1 - Office of Professional Responsibility, U.S.Bed™

.u.»»“’l "
S S S G N
i / " " ;!

L] . ° L]

FBI/DOJ

8 4 MAR1 81977
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‘Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Divislen

HOTE: On 2/28/77, Christopher Nelson (proteet identity as
set forth below), Administrative Assistant to Congressman
Lester L. Wolff (New York), advised that he had recently
read newspaper artlcles whlch attributed statements to
Attorney General Griffin Bell concerning the activitles

of James Earl Ray during his fupgitive status following the
agsassination of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. The artlcles
indlcated an interest in Ray's sgource of income during this
period. Nelson advised that he recalls that approximately
three years ago he had a conversation with an individual
named Dave Bryant who ls currently the Metro Zdltor for

the newspaper, Cocoa Today, 308 Forrest Avenue, Cocoa Beach,
Florida. In this conversatlon Bryant advised him that he
has a younger brother who several years ago went to the
3tate of Kentucky to reside on a commune. While there, he
and others were arrested by law enforcement offlcers for
growing marijuana on the commune premises. According to
Bryant, his younger brotuer, name unknown, ended up in
prison with James Earl Ray. Whlle there he became friendly
wilth Ray and allegedly became involved with Ray in a prison
narcotics enterprise. This younger brother of Bryant
allegedly worked as a runner for Ray in thils undertaking.

Nel=zon advised that uhere is a posslibility that
James Earl Ray might possibly have been lnvolved in some
sort of narcotlces undertaking while In & fugitlive status
indicating the possibilities that the younger brother of
Bryant might possibly have some information ceoncerning thils
aetivity. He further advised that he does not want to be
revegled as a source of this information i1 the event the
FBI feels it is neecessary to contact Dave Bryant to determine
- the identity of his younger brother and to obtain further
detalls regarding his assoclation with James Earl Ray.
Nelson advised that he 1s certain that Brysnt has teld this
sane story to numerous individuals and contact with him '
would not divulge Nelscon's identity unless his name was
mentioned.

In view of the previous investigation conducted
concerning interviews of former inmates of James Earl Ray,
who furnished information regording Ray's use and sale of
drugs, and in view of the recent report by the Offlice of
Professional Responsibility, nc further investigation is
belng conducted concernling the above unless specifically
requested by the Depariment.
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Transmit the following in

FBI

Date: 3/4/77

(Type in plaintext or code)

Vi AIRTEL
1a -
(Precedence)
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ———— e ]
To: Director, FBI (44-38861) ATTENTION:
\ e GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
K] CIVIL RIGHTS SECTION

‘ From: SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (—] CRIMINAL SECTION

o
Subjept: @)

&1 CR

Summary of Complaint:

with JAMES EARL RAY.

(] DAMV [ DAMV-FR

(1 EID [ Bomb Threats

INDICES: DNegatiﬂ %[2__]
O,

(1 INTELLIGENCE DIVISION

[(JEL [JDIH []CRA-64

(IJZA]APA PE [—PF [OE
O]
CJAP [—QIWFC [ CWAA ([ FI

(] Extremist Matters

(] White Hate [} Black

74

Re Bureau airtel dated 2/1/77.

ALLEN RAY HALL interviewed regarding his allegations
as to the assassination of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING,
contended North Carolina Central Prison Officers were familiar

HALL

Prison officials deny HALL's allegations.

/~ L) Vsﬁ\/
/— 0PC Us, 0T 2
&] 70@) J//()

=1 See S@m

ACTION: UA @Q,@%“ REC-62 L/L// ﬁf}%vg L - (ﬁ/ ?i}
\@ _ Bureau(EnCS No further action being taken and ' ) i ; : ¢
5 - Mem his(44-3.,98 X1 LHM enclosed ] Copy to: []USA -
(Engs 5) [] FD-376 (Enc. to LHM) m——— -
2 - Charlc;tte [ LHM being submitted CJATF -
(1 - 44-3093 ] Report being submitted B4 MAR _9--1977
Preliminary investigation instituted
LiM:paa (] Limited investigation instituted B il -
(7) [ Investigation continuing v R ;
LA 1.
M b
Approved: Sent M :

84 MrRo3 1977,

¥
Special Agent in Charge
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Transmit the following in

Via

™

4

FBI

Date: 3!‘*&;‘??

(Type in plaintext or code)

Y [

AIRTEL
{Precedence)
______________________________________________ .
To: Director, FBI {“'{‘““ 3BAGL) -ATTENTION:
| GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
e & iy fs L f=] CIVIL RIGHTS SECTION
From: SAC, “HARLOTTE {A4-1363) ] CRIMINAL SECTION

(] INTELLIGENCE DIVISION

Subject: FEIRKIN

CR [JEL [DIH (]CRA-64
PA [OPE [OPF [E
(] DAMV [ DAMV-FR []CAA .
AP [JIWFC [JCWAA [FI
(D EID [] Bomb Threats (] Extremist Matters
. [ White Hate [ Black
Summary of Complaint:

Be Buresu aivtel dated 2f 1/

ALLEN RAY HALL intatvieped £
o¥ {",73 \t»g%‘:‘( ek shas ?&?i&w@tvi(}ﬁ ‘1} :}1"'.! “ 13508 i A 2, 3%“ C’; %3}‘11
combended Torth Cayolina Central Prison OGffizers were fopdliar
with JAIEE LAY DAY, ?"z‘imx:z officials deny UALLYs sllepations.

;'*g%@ti*«:hmf» Wio 2llegations

A

INDICES: [] Negative  [] See Summary

ACTION: UACB:
1) a’é'&:‘ﬁi'&ﬂ:{ Py, (8 yo further action being taken and

3

,15{{*&%3 q‘}fﬁ] LHM enclosed [] Copy to: [] USA
{mﬁ;}{‘ E"} D FD-376 (Enc. to LHM) [ Secret Service
5w Chprlot Lg‘:: (] LHM being submitted [ ATF -

\1 - ;‘I‘g, IRy (] Report being submitted

T ) E] Preliminary investigation instituted
{?}} - (] Limited investigation instituted
T [ Investigation continuing

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Charlotte, North Carolina
Fita g Ploase Refer to March &, 1977

JAMES EARL RAY;
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY

On January 27, 1977, ALLEN RAY HALL, an inmate
of North Carolina Central Prison, wrote a letter to Mr. DAN
RINZEL, United States Department of Justice, Civil Rights
Division, making certain allegations regarding the
assassination of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, On February 4,
1977, ALLEN RAY HALL was interviewed at the New Hanover
County Jail, Wilmington, North Carolina, by Special Agents
of the FBI and furnished the following information:

During a period of racial unrest in Wilmington,
North Carolina, in 1971, ALLEN RAY HALL testified as a state
witness against a group of defendants known as the "Wilmington
Ten" in which the subjects were convicted and sentenced to
varying prison terms. HALL has now recanted his testimony in
that trial in 1972 and has been reinterviewed on several
occasions by Special Agents of the FBI in which he has given
conflicting stories as to his participation in the racial
unrest in Wilmington, North Carolina, as well as allegations
against law enforcement officers who interviewed him at the
time of the "Wilmington Ten" trial.

During the interview on February 4, 1977, HALL

stated that during the period of racial unrest in Wilmington,

North Carolina, in 1971, he had been interviewed by Special

Agent BILL WALDEN, Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms.

He stated that at the time of his conversation with WALDEN,

they also discussed the murder of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING and

WALDEN drew him a map indicating how Dr, KING was killed and

where everyone was standing at the time of Dr., KING's assassination.

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS NEITHER RECOMMENDATIONS
NOR CONCLUSIONS OF THE FBI. 1IT IS THE PROPERTY
OF THE FBI AND IS LOANED TO YOUR AGENCYj; IT
AND ITS CONTENTS ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED
OUTSIDE YOUR AGENCY. ’

EN&GL@SJ@ ﬁr e
Joy - BV L/ 90
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" JAMES EARL RAY

HALL stated that he was later confined at
Central Prison, Raleigh, North Carolina, awaiting trial
at Wilmington, North Carolina. He stated that while at
Central Prison, he was interviewed on several occasions by
North Carolina Central Prison Superintendent of Transportation,
STEPHEN ALBERT BERRY, and HALL alleged that BERRY apparently
found out about the sketch which had been given to him by
Special Agent BILL WALDEN of the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco
and Firearms Division, and that BERRY came to his cell at
Central Prison and requested that HALL give him the sketch.
HALL stated he told BERRY he did not have the sketch and
then BERRY searched his cell and found it. According to HALL,
BERRY then stated that JAMES EARL RAY had been gotten out
of the country, and the same method could be used to get him
(HALL) out of the country. From this statement, HALL alleged
that he assumed BERRY had some knowledge of the KING murder,
and believed that BERRY might be somehow involved in the murder.

, HALL further stated that,during an interview on
February 9, 1977, that North Carolina Central Prison Superintendent
of Transportation, STEPHEN ALBERT BERRY, told him that he, BERRY,
was a member of the Ku Klux Klan and they, BERRY and other

prison officials, would help him the same way ‘'they" helped

JAMES EARL RAY when he killed MARTIN LUTHER KING,

STEPHEN ALBERT BERRY on interview on February 8, 1977,
stated his job at Central Prison is to review all grievances
filed by the inmates at Central Prison. BERRY stated that HALL's
most recent incarceration at Central Prison was on December 7,
1976. BERRY stated that he estimates HALL has filed between
ten and fifteen grievances since the above date which referred
to alleged threats or mistreatment against him, and these
grievances have been investigated and have failed to substantiate
that HALL was ever threatened or mistreated. BERRY stated HALL
has accused him of being a member of the Ku Klux Klan and also
alleged that BERRY said that when Dr. KING was killed, they did
not get the right man and that it would be the same way with him;
they would have him killed and put the blame on a white inmate
at Central Prison.

HALL's most recent allegation at North Central Prison

is that attempts are being made on his life by putting razor
blades in his prison food.

2%
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Charlotte, North Carolina

In Reply, Please Refer 10
i b, Please Refer March 4, 1977

JAMES EARL RAY;
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY

On January 27, 1977, ALLEN RAY HALL, an inmate
of North Carolina Central Prison, wrote a letter to Mr. DAN
RINZEL, United States Department of Justice, Civil Rights
Division, making certain allegations regarding the
assassination of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING., On February 4,
1977, ALLEN RAY HALL was interviewed at the New Hanover
County Jail, Wilmington, North Carolina, by Special Agents
of the FBRI and furnished the following information:

During a period of racial unrest in Wilmington,
North Carolina, in 1971, ALLEN RAY HALL testified as a state
witness against a group of defendants known as the "Wilmington
Ten" in which the subjects were convicted and sentenced to
varying prison terms. HALL has now recanted his testimony in
that trial in 1972 and has been reinterviewed on several
occasions by Special Agents of the FBI in which he has given
conflicting stories as to his participation in the racial
unrest in Wilmington, North Carolina, as well as allegations
against law enforcement officers who interviewed him at the
time of the "Wilmington Ten" trial.

- During the interview on February 4, 1977, HALL

stated that during the period of racial unrest in Wilmington,

North Carolina, in 1971, he had been interviewed by Special

Agent BILL WALDEN, Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms.

He stated that at the time of his conversation with WALDEN,

they also discussed the murder of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING and

WALDEN drew him a map indicating how Dr. KING was killed and

where everyone was standing at the time of Dr. KING's assassination.

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS NEITHER RECOMMENDATIONS
NOR CONCLUSIONS OF THE FBI. 1IT IS THE PROPERTY
OF THE FBI AND IS LOANED TO YOUR AGENCY; IT
AND ITS CONTENTS ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED
OUTSIDE YOUR AGENCY.
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" JAMES EARL RAY

HALL stated that he was later confined at
Central Prison, Raleigh, North Carolina, awaiting trial
at Wilmington, North Carolina. He stated that while at
Central Prison, he was interviewed on several occasions by
North Carolina Central Prison Superintendent of Transportation,
STEPHEN ALBERT BERRY, and HALL alleged that BERRY apparently

“found out about the sketch which had been given to him by

Special Agent BILL WALDEN of the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco

and Firearms Division, and that BERRY came to his cell at
Central Prison and requested that HALL give him the sketch.
HALL stated he told BERRY he did not have the sketch and

then BERRY searched his cell and found it. According to HALL,
BERRY then stated that JAMES EARL RAY had been gotten out

of the country, and the same method could be used to get him
(HALL) out of the country. From this statement, HALL alleged
that he assumed BERRY had some knowledge of the KING murder,
and believed that BERRY might be somehow involved in the murder.

HALL further stated that,during an interview on

February 9, 1977, that lNorth Carolina Central Prison Superintendent

of Transportation, STEPHEN ALBERT BERRY, told him that he, BERRY,
was a member of the Ku Klux Klan and they, BERRY and other
prison officials, would help him the same way ‘'they' helped
JAMES EARL RAY when he killed MARTIN LUTHER KING,

STEPHEN ALBERT BERRY on interview on February 8, 1977,
stated his job at Central Prison is to review all grievances
filed by the inmates at Central Prison. BERRY stated that HALL's
most recent incarceration at Central Prison was on December 7,
1976. BERRY stated that he estimates HALL has filed between
ten and fifteen grievances since the above date which referred
to alleged threats or mistreatment against him, and these
grievances have been investigated and have failed to substantiate
that HALL was ever threatened or mistreated. BERRY stated HALL
has accused him of being a member of the Ku Klux Klan and also
alleged that BERRY said that when Dr., KING was killed, they did
not get the right man and that it would be the same way with hims;
they would have him killed and put the blame on a white inmate
at Central Prison,

HALL's most recent allegation at North Central Prison

is that attempts are being made on his life by putting razor
blades in his prison food.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Charlotte, North Carolina

In Reply, Please R
e o Please Refer to March &4, 1977

JAMES EARL RAY;
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY

On January 27, 1977, ALLEN RAY HALL, an inmate
of North Carolina Central Prison, wrote a letter to Mr. DAN
RINZEL, United States Department of Justice, Civil Rights
Division, making certain allegations regarding the
assassination of Dr., MARTIN LUTHER KING, On February 4,
1977, ALLEN RAY HALL was interviewed at the New Hanover
County Jail, Wilmington, North Carolina, by Special Agents
of the FBI and furnished the following information:

During a period of racial unrest in Wilmington,
North Carolina, in 1971, ALLEN RAY HALL testified as a state
w1tness against a group "of defendants known as the "Wilmington
Ten" in which the subjects were convicted and sentenced to
varying prison terms. HALL has now recanted his testimony in
that trial in 1972 and has been reinterviewed on several
occasions by Special Agents of the FBI in which he has given
conflicting stories as to his participation in the racial
unrest in Wilmington, North Carolina, as well as allegations
against law enforcement officers who interviewed him at the
time of the "Wilmington Ten" trial.

During the interview on February 4, 1977, HALL

stated that during the period of racial unrest in Wilmington,

North Carolina, in 1971, he had been interviewed by Special

Agent BILL WALDEN, Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms.

He stated that at the time of his conversation with WALDIN,

they also discussed the murder of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING and

WALDEN  drew him a map indicating how Dr. KING was kllled and

where everyone was standing at the time of Dr. KING's assassination.

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS NEITHER RECOMMENDATIONS
NOR CONCLUSIONS OF THE FBI. 1IT IS THE PROPERTY
OF THE FBI AND IS LOANED TO YOUR AGENCY; IT
AND ITS CONTENTS ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED
OUTSIDE YOUR AGENCY.
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